Public Body

Purpose

Locations

Number of Full Time Employees
Number of Part Time
Number of Elected Officials

Annual Budget 2023-2024
Annual Budget 2022-2023
Annual Budget 2021-2022
A”anéI‘Budget 20207-2021” |

FOIA OFFICER

,’ A|temiateF0|A OFFICER N

FOIA REQUEST
INSTRUCTIONS
Public Body’s Contact Number for
Public Body’s Email for FOIA

Wayne Township
- Office of the Supervisor
The township supervisor serves as chief
executive officer of the township. The
supervisor’s duties and responsibilities
include serving as chairman of the
township board of trustees, supervisor of
the general assistance program and
treasurer of all town funds including
general assistance and road and bridge
funds. The township supervisor’s
department is also responsible for the
senior program, voter registration,
cemetery, handicap placards, vehicle
sticker renewal, notary, PACE & other
community events.
27W031 North Ave.
West Chicago, IL 60185
7
4
6
$2,470,225 Town
$283,500 General Assistance
$2,255,303 Town
$254,400 General Assistance
$1,963,240 Town
~ $245,100 General Assistance
$2,127,071 Town
$230,100 General Assistance
Brandi Fike Ramundo,
Township Clerk

Wayne Township Road District
__Highway Department

The Wayne Township Highway

. Commissioner is the administrator and is |
responsible for the day-to-day operations |

for the maintenance of roads and bridges
in the unincorporated areas of the road
district.

4N230 Klein Rd.
West Chicago, IL 60185
5
0
1

$2,810,500
$2,177,000
$2,157,000

$2,198,500

‘”Jﬁli'a”B'.'Schwarze,
__Road District Office Assistant

Wayne Township
_ Office of the Assessor

‘ The function of the Assessor's Office is to

determine actual value of real property
(The price you would expect to receive if
you sold your home), while maintaining
equity (Equal treatment) between
properties.

27W031 North Ave.
~ West Chicago, IL 60185

5
4
1

$481,850
$465,700
$463,100

$460,350

* Brandi Fike Ramundo,
_Township Clerk

All FOIA requests must be sent in writing via personal delivery, us mail, or email to:
FOIA OFFICER (Specify Name, address, and email per above)

630-231-7140

bramundo@Wa‘yhetwpy-il‘.o}g‘

630-231-4923

| waynetb\/\)nshiprd@bufléék.ébm

630-231-7140

71 bramund'o@\vlilaynetwp-il‘.drg



