Public Body	Wayne Township Office of the Supervisor	Wayne Township Road District Highway Department	Wayne Township Office of the Assessor
Purpose	The township supervisor serves as chief executive officer of the township. The supervisor's duties and responsibilities include serving as chairman of the township board of trustees, supervisor of the general assistance program and treasurer of all town funds including general assistance and road and bridge funds. The township supervisor's department is also responsible for the senior program, voter registration, cemetery, handicap placards, vehicle sticker renewal, notary, PACE & other community events.	The Wayne Township Highway Commissioner is the administrator and is responsible for the day-to-day operations for the maintenance of roads and bridges in the unincorporated areas of the road district.	The function of the Assessor's Office is to determine actual value of real property (The price you would expect to receive if you sold your home), while maintaining equity (Equal treatment) between properties.
Locations	27W031 North Ave. West Chicago, IL 60185	4N230 Klein Rd. West Chicago, IL 60185	27W031 North Ave. West Chicago, IL 60185
Number of Full Time Employees	7	5	5
Number of Part Time	4	0	4
Number of Elected Officials	6	1	1
Annual Budget 2023-2024	\$2,470,225 Town \$283,500 General Assistance	\$2,810,500	\$481,850
Annual Budget 2022-2023	\$2,255,303 Town \$254,400 General Assistance	\$2,177,000	\$465,700
Annual Budget 2021-2022	\$1,963,240 Town \$245,100 General Assistance	\$2,157,000	\$463,100
Annual Budget 2020-2021	\$2,127,071 Town \$230,100 General Assistance	\$2,198,500	\$460,350
FOIA OFFICER	Brandi Fike Ramundo, Township Clerk	Julia B. Schwarze, Road District Office Assistant	Brandi Fike Ramundo, Township Clerk
Alternate FOIA OFFICER	-	-	-
FOIA REQUEST INSTRUCTIONS	All FOIA requests must be sent in writing via personal delivery, us mail, or email to: FOIA OFFICER (Specify Name, address, and email per above)		
Public Body's Contact Number for FOIA	630-231-7140	630-231-4923	630-231-7140
Public Body's Email for FOIA	bramundo@waynetwp-il.org	waynetownshiprd@outlook.com	bramundo@waynetwp-il.org